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1 L.D. 669 

2 (Filing No. S-6) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGI SLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 259, L.D. 669, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Beano on Sundays after Noon." 

9 Amend the bill in the first line after the enact-
10 ing clause (page 1, line 22 in L.D.) by inserting at 
11 the beginning the following: 'Sec. 1.' 

12 Further amend the bill by inserting before the 
13 Statement of Fact the following: 

14 'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are 
15 allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the pur-
16 poses of this Act. 

17 

18 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT 
19 OF 

20 
21 
22 

23 

Public Safety 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

1985-86 

$3,479 
41 

$3,520 

1986-87 

$3,485 
58 

$3,543' 



SENATE AMENDMENT I! AI! to S.P. 259, L.D. 669 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment adds an allocation section to the 
3 bill to provide for the assignment of a State Police 
4 trooper to provide coverage of beano and bingo games 
5 on selected Sundays, Memorial Day and other national 
6 holidays. 

7 2523022785 

8 (Sen. Trafton) 
9 SPONSORED BY: __ ~~~~~~~ 

10 COUNTY: 
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