MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		ш.	D. 009
2		(Filing	No. S-6)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAIN SENATE 112TH LEGISLAT FIRST REGULAR SE	URE	
7 8	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Beano on		
9 10 11	Amend the bill in the first ing clause (page 1, line 22 in the beginning the following: 'Se	L.D.) by in	
12 13	Further amend the bill by i Statement of Fact the following:		efore the
14 15 16	'Sec. 2. Allocation. The allocated from the Highway Fund poses of this Act.		
17		1985-86	1986-87
18 19	SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF		
20 21 22	Public Safety Personal Services All Other	\$3,479 41	\$3,485 <u>58</u>
23	TOTAL	\$3,520	\$3,543'

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 259, L.D. 669

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4 5 6	This amendment adds an allocation section to the bill to provide for the assignment of a State Police trooper to provide coverage of beano and bingo games on selected Sundays, Memorial Day and other national holidays.
7	2523022785
8 9	(Sen. Trafton) SPONSORED BY:
10	COUNTY: Androscoggin

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

February 28, 1985

(S-6)